Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Micro38999 Reference Guide
Specs/ Info 2M804 Overview  40
How to Order Plugs & Receptacles  41
Weight Connector Weight  42
Plug 2M804-001-06, 002-06  43
Jam Nut Rear Panel 2M804-003-07, 004-07  44
Jam Nut Front Panel 2M804-003-00, 004-00  45
In-Line Receptacle 2M804-003-01, 004-01  46
PCB Solder Rear Jam Nut 2M804-005-07, 020-07  47
PCB Solder Cup Recpt 2M804-005-00, 020-00  48
Jam Nut Panel Mount Plug 2M804-009-07, 021-07  49
Jam Nut Front Panel Plug 2M804-009-00, 021-00  50
Flange Panel Mount Plug 2M804-009-02, 021-02  51
PCB Standoff Double Flange 2M804-025-07  52
How to Order Protect Caps 2M667-202   53
How to Order Protect Caps 2M809-198   54
Protection Caps 2M809-198, 2M667-202 55
How to Order Plug Rubber  2M809-083, 087  56
Plug Rubber Caps 2M809-083, 087  57
Specs/ Info 2M803 Overview  58
How to Order Plugs & Receptacles  59
Weight Connector Weight  60
Plug 2M803-001-06, 002-06  61
Jam Nut 2M803-003-70, 004-07  62
Flange Mount 2M803-003-02, 004-02  63
In-Line Recpt 2M803-003-01, 004-01  64
PCB Flange Mt Jam Nut 2M803-005-02, 07  65
How to Order Protect Caps 2M660-082, 083  66
Protection Caps 2M660-082, 083  67
Specs/ Info 2M801 Overview  68
How to Order Plugs & Receptacles  69
Weight Connector Weight  70
Plug 2M801-007, 008  71
Jam Nut 2M801-009-07, 010-07  72
Square Flange 2M801-009-02, 010-02  73
In-Line Recpt 2M801-009-01, 010-01  74
PCB Flange Mt & Jam Nut 2M801-011, 033  75
PCB Right Angle Jam Nut 2M801-023-07  76
PCB Standoff Double Flange 2M801-033-07  77
How to Order Protect Caps 2M667-217, 218  78
Protection Caps 2M660-082    79
Protection Caps 2M660-083    80
Specs/ Info Hermetic Overview   81
How to Order 2M805 2M805-006   82
Flange Mount 2M805-006-02  83
Solder Mount 2M805-006-03  84
Jam Nut 2M805-006-07  85
How to Order 2M804 2M804-006   86
Jam Nut 2M804-006-07  87
Front Panel Jam Nut 2M804-006-00  88
How to Order 2M803 2M803-006   89
Flange Mount/ Jam Nut 2M803-006-02, 07  90
How to Order 2M801 2M801-012   91
Jam Nut 2M801-012-07  92
Square Flange 2M801-012-02  93
Weld Mount  2M801-012-03  94
Accessories, Contacts, Tools Table of Content  97
Contact/Tools Torque Values  98
Assembly Instructions 2M Series   99, 100
Sealing Plugs/ Tools Grommet, Spanner, Holding 101. 102
2M Python     103
Strain Relief Clamp 2M620MS064, 065  104, 105
Micro Band Adapter Thread/ Low Profile  106, 107
Environmental Backshells     108-111
EMI Backshells     112-115
Shorting Cap Backshell     116, 117
Shrink Boot 2M809S06, 2M809A060 118, 119
Hex Jam Nuts 2M809-035   120
Flange Gaskets 2M809-106   121, 122
O-Ring 2M809-109   123
Specs/ Info 2M805 Overview  28
How to Order Plugs & Receptacles  29
Weight Connector Weight  30
Plug 2M805-001, 002  31
In-Line Receptacle 2M805-003-01, 004-01  32
Square Flange Receptacle 2M805-003-02, 004-02  33
Jam Nut 2M805-003-07, 004-07  34
PCB Solder Cup Sq Flange 2M805-005-02, 017-02  35
PCB Solder Cup Jam Nut 2M805-005-07, 017-07  36
PCB Standoff Double Flange 2M805-067-07  37
How to Order Protection Caps  38
Protection Cap 2M667-261, 262  39
C  2M805
D  2M804
E  2M803
G  HERMETIC
J  ACCESSORIES
F  2M801
H  FILTER
Advantages Overview   95
Attenuation Characteristics     96
A  TECHNICAL REFERENCE
2M Series Selection Table                         3
Size & Weight Comparison Chart                       4, 5
Insert Arrangements                         6-9
Straight PCB Footprints                    10-20
B  PERFORMANCE SPEC
Materials Finishes Specifications                 21-27
T
e
c
h
n
ic
a
l
R
e
fe
re
n
c
e
A
Micro38999
3Contact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.comContact Amphenol Aerospace for more information at 800-678-0141  •  www.amphenol-aerospace.com
2M Series Selection Table
2M801, 2M803, 2M804 and 2M805
SERIES 2M805 2M804 2M803 2M801
Pages Pages 28-39 Pages 40-57 Pages 58-67 Page 68-80
TYPE Tri-Start ACME Thread Push-Pull Bayonet Dual-Start ACME Thread
DESCRIPTION
"Anti-Decoupling"
ratchet mechanism and
ground spring for military
airframes and avionics
boxes. Fast mating.
Breakaway connector
for headsets and tactical
equipment. Gold-plated
spring for long mating life
and superior EMI shielding.
Quick-mating, light duty,
general purpose. Not rated
for immersion, 50 milliohms
shell-to-shell
resistance.
More rugged keys and
threads. Faster mating.
CONTACTS 1 to 130 1 to 85 1 to 55 1 to 130
COUPLING Tri-Start Thread
Push, Pull
Quick-Disconnect
1/4 turn lock Bayonet
Threaded Coupling with 1
1/2 Turns to Full Mate
WATER
IMMERSION, MATED
MIL-STD-810 Method 512
1 Meter for 1 Hour
MIL-STD-810 Method 512